

**Other Suit-08 of 2013**  
CNR No- 000046/2000

J.O. Code- WB00810

Order No. 159 dated 07.09.2021

Plaintiff is absent without any step.

In view of the resolution submitted by the Local Bar with effect from 06.09.2021, not to pass any adverse order for non taking steps, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **06.12.2021** for further cross examination of P.W-1 as last chance i.d. necessary order.

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.