

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

---

Other Suit - 08 of 2013  
Reg. No. 335 of 2015

Order No. 168, dt. 29.03.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both the parties filed filed hazira separately.

The plaintiffs filed a petition along with four copies of documents praying for adjournment of this case on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

To **06.05.2023** for further evidence.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.