

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

Other Suit 08/2013

(CNR No.WBEM09-000046-2020)

Order No. 170 dated 22.06.2023

Today is fixed for PH.

The plaintiff files hajira. The Ld. Advocates for the defendants are present. A petition has been filed by the plaintiff for breaking the safe custody document for the purpose of peremptory hearing in this case.

The petition related to breaking of the safe custody document is taken up for hearing. Heard the Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff as well as the defendants. Perused through the record as well as the petition.

Considering all, let the sealed envelope containing the safe custody document be broken open in the open court according to the prayer of the plaintiff and the safe custody document be taken out from the said envelope and kept in the record for the purpose of evidence in this suit.

Witness Dhananjay Samanta is present today. He is examined-in-chief in full as PW-2 and his examination in chief he is discharged. The Will is marked as Exhibit-6 and the signature of this witness in the Will is marked as Exhibit-6/1.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff by filing an application submits that he will adduce further evidence on his behalf. Heard. Prayer for time is allowed.

To **11.07.2023** for further evidence.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.